X

\
Northholm

Grammar

FEE SCHEDULE 2026
Tuition Fees Per Annum Per Term Service Levy per Term
Primary Years - Kindergarten to Year 2 $12,512 $3,128 $549
Primary Years - Years 3& 4 $13,772 $3,443 $549
Primary Years — Years 5 & 6 $17,028 $4,257 $549
Secondary Years — Years 7 to 10 $22,648 $5,662 $549
Secondary Years — Year 11 $24.,624 $6,156 $549
Secondary Years - Year 12 $24,624 $8,208 $732
(Over 3 terms)
Capital Levy per family $1,200 $300

Yearly Tuition Fees paid in full by 9 February 2026 will receive a 2% discount.

Sibling discount
This applies to tuition fees for families with more than one student enrolled at the school at the same
time:

Second Child - 5% Third Child — 25% Fourth Child or over - 50%

Enrolment Application Fees
First child $110 Subsequent children  $90

Enrolment Acceptance Fee
A sum of $3,000 is payable for each new student entering the School. This fee is due on confirmation of
enrolment and is non-refundable.

Service Levy

All known compulsory charges applicable to a whole year group in 2026 have been incorporated into a
service levy and the costs spread over the year. This allows for more certainty over the cost of the student'’s
education and assists families with budgeting. This levy is not refundable, and credits will not be issued
from failure to participate in compulsory activities.

Camps, Outdoor Education and Elective Subject Levies

These charges will be determined at the start of each calendar year. Camp Levies and Outdoor
Education will be charged over four terms, whereas Subject Levies where possible, will be billed in Term
2. These levies are not refundable, and credits will not be issued from failure to participate in compulsory
activities.

Notice of Withdrawal of Student

Attention is directed to the necessity of giving the Principal a full term’s notice in writing of the
intention to withdraw a student from the School. In default of such notice, one term's fees will be
payable (+GST)

The School Council reserves the right to alter fees, conditions, and charges at any time.




Policy Changes

The Council of Northholm Grammar may, at its discretion, amend or discontinue any existing policy or
procedure; or introduce a new policy or procedure, to respond to changes in legislation or as it deems
necessary from time to time. You are invited to contact Northholm Grammar’s Enrolments Office at any
time to seek clarification of any changes to the School's Enrolment Policy which may have occurred.

Payment of Fees and Other Charges

Term Fees
Fees are due and payable at the start of each term and are invoiced four times a year (over three terms
for Year 12). A final account is issued to parents in December for any incidentals during term 4.

Co-Curricular Music

Students choosing to participate in the co-curricular music program will be charged a fee of $180 per
term. Individual instrument tuition is available in the School and details of fees are given on request.
Payment of fees is an arrangement between the tutor and family involved.

Capital Levy
A fee of $300 per family per term is charged and funds raised go towards building and grounds
improvements.

Voluntary Building Fund Donation

Parents are invited to make voluntary contributions to the Building Fund. These contributions are tax
deductible. A receipt for tax purposes will be issued in July of each year. The suggested amount of a
minimum of $150 per family will appear on each statement. Amounts donated to the Building Fund are
used for new buildings and major refurbishments.

The Northholm Association Levy
All parents are eligible for membership of the Northholm Association and the amount of $100 per family
will be charged to the accountin Term 2.

Camps, Outdoor Education, Elective Subject Levies and Ad hoc Activities

Charges for camps and elective subjects will be determined closer to the commencement of the new
school year. There may be occasions where an opportunity arises for an additional excursion or activity.
This amount will be charged separately on the family fee account.

Student Accident Insurance
All students enrolled at Northholm are covered by an accident insurance policy and details are available
on the website.

Overdue Charge

An overdue charge of $120 may be added to accounts where fees are overdue and no arrangement for
payment has been made with the Finance Office. This charge is a rate determined by the School from
time to time and is a genuine pre-estimate by the School of the loss that it would suffer if fees were not
paid by the due date.

2026 MONTHLY DIRECT DEBIT OPTION

The School has a system of monthly direct debits for the payment of fees. The advantage of such a
system is that payments are spread evenly throughout the year, thus minimising the financial burden at
the start of each term. You will need to provide the School with an authority to draw one tenth of the
annual fees for your family from a nominated bank account each month. These regular payments will
commence in February and conclude in November each year. Any balance remaining on the account as
a result of additional co-curricular charges will be debited on the 15 December.

Any bank fee related to monthly direct debit rejections may be charged back to fee accounts. If you are
already participating in the direct debit system and have students enrolled for 2026 the arrangements
will be extended automatically.

For more information, for new families in 2026 or for existing families who wish to join the direct debit
system please contact Amanda Monteith in the Finance Office by Friday 9 January 2026.



